Overview
The main purpose of a power supply is to
provide clean and stable power to a load,
regardless of power grid conditions. The
SMPS has been widely used in office
equipment, computers, communication
systems and other applications because of
its high efficiency and high energy density.

communication protocols (optional)
> Fault and mode management
Freescale Ordering Information
Part Number Product Highlights Additional Information
DSP56F801 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quad Timer and
> 8K Program Flash
> 1K Program RAM
> 2K Data Flash
> 1K Data RAM
MCU-friendly instruction set, OnCE for debug,
on-chip relaxation oscillator, 2K BootFLASH and
up to 11 GPIO available in a 48-pin LQFP.
DSP56F802 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWM, Quad Timer and
> 8K Program Flash
> 1K Program RAM
> 2K Data Flash
> 1K Data RAM
MCU-friendly instruction set, OnCE for debug,
on-chip relaxation oscillator, 2K BootFLASH and
up to 4 GPIO available in a 32-pin LQFP.
DSP56F803 80 MHz, 40 MIPS, CAN, SCI, SPI, ADC, PWMs, Quadrature Decoder,
Quad Timer and
> 31.5K Program Flash
> 512K Program RAM
> 4K Data Flash
> 2K Data RAM
MCU-friendly instruction set, OnCE for debug,
on-chip relaxation oscillator,2K BootFLASH,
external memory expansion, and up to 16 GPIO
available in a 100-pin LQFP.
MC56F8322 60 MHz, 60 MIPS, 2 SPI, 2 SCI, 2 ADC, PWM, COP, PLL, Decoder, 2 Quad
Timers, FlexCAN, an MCU-friendly instruction set, Enhanced OnCE for debug,
on-chip relaxation oscillator, and temperature sensor with
> 48KB Flash
> 12KB RAM
Industrial (-40°C to 105°C) and Extended (-40°C to
125°C) Temperature Ranges with up to 21 GPIOs
in a 48-pin LQFP
MC56F8323 60 MHz, 60 MIPS, 2 SPI, 2 SCI, 2 ADC, PWM, COP, PLL, Decoder, 2 Quad
Timers, FlexCAN, an MCU-friendly instruction set, Enhanced OnCE for debug,
on-chip relaxation oscillator, and temperature sensor with
> 48KB Flash
> 12KB RAM
Industrial (-40°C to 105°C) and Extended (-40°C to
125°C) Temperature Ranges with up to 27 GPIOs
in a 64-pin LQFP
MC56F801x Family Up to 32 MHz, 32 MIPS, and up to 16KB Flash, 4KB Unified Data/
Program RAM, EEPROM emulation capability, SCI with LIN, SPI, I2C, ADC, PWM,
GPIO, COP/Watchdog, MCU-style software stack support, JTAG/OnCE for debug
SG2074-2
Disclaimer
This document may not include all the details necessary to completely develop this design. It is provided as a reference only and is
intended to demonstrate the variety of applications for the device.
Development Tools
Tool Type Product Name Vendor Description
Software CW568X Freescale Semiconductor CodeWarrior� Development Studio for 56800/E Controllers With
Processor Expert (Metrowerks)
Hardware MC56F8300DSK Freescale Semiconductor 56F8300 Developers Starter Kit
Hardware 56F800DEMO Freescale Semiconductor 56F800 Demonstration kit
Hardware DSP56F801EVM Freescale Semiconductor Evaluation Module for 56F801
Hardware DSP56F803EVM Freescale Semiconductor Evaluation Module for 56F803
Hardware MC56F8323EVM Freescale Semiconductor Evaluation Module for 56F8322 and 56F8323
Hardware DEMO56F8013 Freescale Semiconductor Demonstration kit for the 56F8013
Hardware DEMO56F8014 Freescale Semiconductor Demonstration kit for the 56F8014
SG2074-3